

15.03.2023

Present: Shri Gaurav Singh, Id. counsel for plaintiff.
Ms. Payal Budhiraja, Id. counsel for defendants.

It is submitted by Id. counsel for defendants that on 29.11.2022 appearance on behalf of both the defendants was filed alongwith address of the defendants, however, inadvertently in the last order sheet dated 19.12.2022, it was mentioned that appearance on behalf of defendant no.1 is filed. Hence, it is orally prayed that the said mistake be corrected.

Heard.

On Perusal of the record, it is observed that memo of appearance on behalf of both the defendants was filed and inadvertently in the last order sheet, it was mentioned memo of appearance was filed only on behalf of defendant no.1. Hence, the said mistake is hereby corrected.

Perusal of record shows that summons for judgment to the defendant was received on 05.01.2023 by Id. counsel for defendants and leave to defend on behalf of defendants was filed on 16.01.2023. Copy of the same has already been supplied.

Put up for reply, if any, / arguments on leave to defend application on 11.05.2023.

(Rajesh Kumar)
Addl. District Judge-03
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
15.03.2023