

11.05.2023

Present: Shri Pawan Kumar Yadav, proxy counsel for plaintiff.
Ms. Payal Bhuddhiraja, ld. counsel for defendant.

Proxy counsel for plaintiff submits that he need sometime to file the reply to leave to defend application. Hence, adjournment is sought.

Plaintiff is directed to file reply to leave to defend application within 15 days with advance copy of the same to other side.

At the request of proxy counsel for plaintiff, put up for arguments on leave to defend application on 05.08.2023.

(Rajesh Kumar)
Addil. District Judge-03
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
11.05.2023