

05.08.2023

Pr: Sh. Gaurav Singh , Counsel for plaintiff through VC

Ms. Shivani Sharma, counsel for plaintiff physically present.

Sh. C.M.Grover and Ms. Payal Budhiraja, counsels for the defendant.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that some more time is required to file reply to leave to defend application.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant has vehemently opposed the same and stated that on the last date of hearing plaintiff was directed to file reply within fifteen days but till date reply has not been filed.

In view of the above submissions, last and final opportunity is granted to the plaintiff to lead arguments on NDOH.

Put up on 10.10.2023.

Rajesh Kumar
ADJ-03(East)
KKD Courts-05.08.2023