

28.11.2023

Pr: None for the plaintiff.

Sh. C.M. Grover, Id. Counsel for defendant.

One last and final opportunity is granted to plaintiff to argue on leave to defend application subject to cost of Rs.3000/- to be paid to the defendant.

Put up for arguments on leave to defend application on 15.12.2023.

(Pooja Jain)  
ADJ-03(East)  
KKD Courts-28.11.2023

At 11.20 a.m.

At this stage Sh. Gaurav Singh, Id. Counsel for plaintiff appeared. He has been apprised about the court proceedings and NDOH i.e. on 15.12.2023

(Pooja Jain)  
ADJ-03(East)  
KKD Courts-28.11.2023