

11.01.2024

Present: None for plaintiff.

Ms. Payal Buddhiraja Ld. Counsel for defendants.

Vide separate order of the even date, application for leave to defend filed on behalf of the defendant is allowed.

Let written statement be filed within prescribed period with advance copy of the same to plaintiff.

Put up on 14.02.2024.

(Pooja Jain)
Addl. District Judge-03
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
11.01.2024