

14.02.2024

Present: Sh. Pawan Kr. Yadav Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Rahul Dhama Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant.

It is submitted by Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant that the cost of Rs.3,000/- imposed on plaintiff has not been paid yet. It is further submitted that he will file written statement within two days.

It is submitted by Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff that he will pay the cost on the next date of hearing.

**At request, put up for filing written statement on
12.03.2024.**

(Pooja Jain)
Addl. District Judge-03
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
14.02.2024