

12.03.2024

Present: Sh. Gaurav Singh for plaintiff (through VC).
Sh. C.M. Grover Ld. Counsel for both the defendants.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff that he will move appropriate application for waiving of cost of Rs.3000/- imposed on plaintiff on 28.11.2023.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for defendants that he could not prepare WS due to construction in his office and seeks 15 days time to file WS.

At request, put up for filing WS on 03.04.2024.

(Pooja Jain)
Addl. District Judge-03
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
12.03.2024