

03.04.2024

Pr: Sh. Prakash Kumar, Id. Proxy counsel for the plaintiff.

Ms. Payal Budhiraja, Id. Counsel for defendants.

WS alongwith an application under order I Rule 10 CPC filed, copy supplied.

It is submitted by Id. Counsel for plaintiff that previous cost Rs.3000/- will be paid on or before NDOH.

Put up for reply, if any/arguments on above application on 08.05.2024.

(Pooja Jain)
ADJ-03(East)
KKD Courts-03.04.2024