

CS 511/22
SUPRIYA JAIN Vs. SAMEER ROHATGI

09.07.2024

Present: None for plaintiff.

Ms. Payal Budhiraja Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Be awaited.

(Pooja Jain)
Addl. District Judge-03
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
09.07.2024

At 12:12 p.m.

Present: None for plaintiff.

Ms. Payal Budhiraja Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Despite repeated calls none has appeared on behalf of plaintiff since morning.

In the interest of justice, issue court notice to plaintiff for next date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on 22.07.2024.

(Pooja Jain)
Addl. District Judge-03
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
09.07.2024