

17.08.2024

Pr: Sh. Gaurav, Id. Counsel for plaintiff through VC.

Ms. Payal Budhiraja, Id. Counsel for defendant.

It is submitted by Id. Counsel for plaintiff that there is no need to file affidavit for admission/denial of documents on behalf of plaintiff as there is no other document on record except court proceedings, on behalf of defendant.

It is submitted by Id. Counsel for defendant that she will file affidavit for admission/denial of documents during the course of the day.

At joint request, put up for arguments on application under order 1 Rule 10 CPC for deletion of defendant No.2 from array of memo of parties, on 21.09.2024.

(Pooja Jain)
District Judge-03
Court Room No. 206, N/B
East District, KKD Courts
Delhi. 17.08.2024