

29.11.2024

Present: Sh. Raj Kapoor Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through VC.

None for defendant.

Matter was listed for P.E. however, the plaintiff has not filed evidence by way of affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeks adjournment on the ground that main counsel is suffering from herpes disease.

**Put up for P.E. on 27.01.2025.**

(Pooja Jain)

District Judge-03/NB  
East/KKD Courts/Delhi  
29.11.2024

**At 11:20 a.m.**

At this stage Sh. C.M. Grover Ld. Counsel for defendants appeared. He is apprised of the next date of hearing.

**Put up on date fixed.**

(Pooja Jain)

District Judge-03/NB  
East/KKD Courts/Delhi  
29.11.2024