

CS 511/22
Supriya Jain Vs. Sameer Rohatgi

19.05.2025

Present: Sh. Pawan Kumar Yadav Ld.Proxy Counsel for plaintiff.
Ms. Payal Buddhiraja Ld. Counsel for defendants.

Proxy counsel submits that the witness is on the way.
Therefore, seeks passover.

Ld. Counsel for defendants submits that her senior counsel
will appear before the Court at 12:30 p.m. to cross-examine the witness.

At request, put up for PE at 12:30 p.m.

(Pooja Jain)
District Judge-03/NB
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
19.05.2025

At 12:40 p.m.

Present: Sh. Pawan Kumar Yadav Ld.Proxy Counsel for plaintiff.
None for defendants.

Plaintiff has tendered her evidence by way of affidavit and
examined herself as PW-1.

Her cross-examination is deferred as none has appeared on
behalf of defendant.

Put up for PE on **14.07.2025**.

(Pooja Jain)
District Judge-03/NB
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
19.05.2025