

CS 511/22
SUPRIYA JAIN Vs. SAMEER ROHATGI

14.07.2025

Present: Mr. Pawan Yadav Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through VC.
Mr. Shivam Upadhyay Ld. Proxy Counsel for the
defendants.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff requests for an adjournment.

Request is not opposed.

Matter is adjourned for plaintiff's evidence to 03.09.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 14.07.2025