

CS No.511/22  
Supriya Jain Vs. Sameer Rohatgi

16.10.2025

Present: None for plaintiff.

Ms. Payal Budhiraja, Ld. Counsel for the  
defendants.

As no one has appeared for the plaintiff, matter is  
adjourned for cross-examination of the plaintiff to 16.12.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)  
District Judge-03  
East District, KKD Courts,  
Delhi, 16.10.2025