

CS No. 511/22 SUPRIYA JAIN Vs. SAMEER ROHATGI

16.12.2025

Present: Mr. Pawan Kumar Yadav, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff through VC.
Ms. Payal Budhiraja- Ld. Proxy Counsel for Mr. C.M. Grover, Ld. Counsel for the defendants- who is appearing through VC.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff prayed for adjournment submitting that plaintiff/PW1 is unavailable being unwell. Adjournment opposed.

Record reveals that none appeared for the plaintiff even on previous date.

Considering the fact, matter adjourned subject to filing of medical documents/certificate by plaintiff/PW1 on the next date of hearing failing which plaintiff shall be burdened with the cost of Rs. 2,000/- to be paid to the defendants.

List this matter for cross examination of PW1 on 06.02.2026

(Ravinder Singh - I)
District Judge-03/East District,
KKD Courts, Delhi/16.12.2025/j