

17, CS 511/22  
Supriya Jain Vs. Sameer Rohatgi

04.04.2026

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. Proxy Counsel Sh. Pawan Kumar.  
Sh. C.M. Grover, Ld. Counsel for the defendants.

Earlier Cost paid.

PW1 is partly cross-examined. Her further cross-examination is deferred for want to bank statements and ITRs.

Put up for further cross-examination of PW-1 on 15.05.2026  
and 16.05.2026.

(Ravinder Singh-I)  
District Judge-03  
East District, KKD Courts,  
Delhi, 04.04.2026