

7 CS 511/22 SUPRIYA JAIN Vs. SAMEER ROHATGI

15.05.2026

Present: Mr. Pawan Yadav, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff through VC.
Sh. Shivam Upadhyay, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the defendant.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff prays for an adjournment submitting that PW1 is unavailable being unwell today. Heard.

Considering the fact, matter adjourned.

Put up for further cross examination of PW1 on the date already fixed i.e. 16.05.2026

(Ravinder Singh - I)
District Judge-03/East District,
KKD Courts, Delhi/15.05.2026/j