

CS 511/22 SUPRIYA JAIN Vs. SAMEER ROHATGI

16.05.2026

Present: Mr. Pawan Yadav, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff through VC.
Ms. Payal Budhiraja, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Mr. C.M. Grover- Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that PW1 is unavailable as she is still unwell and accordingly, he prayed for an adjournment. Adjournment strongly opposed.

Case file perused.

Record reveals that on previous date matter was adjourned for cross examination of PW1 for yesterday and today. Witness was not available yesterday as well.

Considering the facts and circumstances of the case, one last opportunity is granted to the plaintiff to conclude her evidence subject to payment of cost of Rs. 5,000/- to be paid to the defendant.

At request, list this matter for payment of cost, further cross examination of PW1 and for remaining plaintiff's evidence, as a last opportunity, on 18.07.2026.

(Ravinder Singh - I)
District Judge-03/East District,
KKD Courts, Delhi/16.05.2026/j